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STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES

ADMINISTRATIVE
|, THE ENGINEERTNG FIRM FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS
ALLEN ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES,INC.
HEREIN REFERRED TO AS "AECSOR"AECS™
2, THE ENGINEER FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN 15
RICHARD E. ALLEN, PE. HEREIN REFERRED TO AS "STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER®,
3. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES ARE PART OF
THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND ARE TO BE TAKEN AS TYPICAL
REQUIREMENTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, "UNO"IN THE
STRUCTURAL PLANS AND STRUCTURAL DETAILS.
4, THE DESIGN SHOWN IN THESE FLANS CONFORM TO THE
STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE CHAPTER 16 OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE, SECTION R301 OF THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE 2017 , THE SECTIONS TITLED "STRUCTURAL" OF
THE FLORIDA EXISTI\‘G BUILDING CODE 2017,
5. THE PURPOSE OF THESE PLANS IS TO OBTAIN A BUILDING
PERMIT AND FOR SUBSEQUENT CONSTRUCTION OF THE DESIGN
AS SHOWN. THESE PLANS ARE TO BE CONSIDERED VOID IF WORK
COMMENCES PRIOR TO A PERMIT BEING ISSUED, A CHANGE IN
THE BUILDING CODE OCCURES PRIOR TO THE PLANS BENG
SUBMITTED FOR PERMIT OR AFTER SIX MONTHS OF THE DATE
THAT THESE PLANS ARE SIGNED AND SEALED WITHOUT BEING
SURMITTED FOR PERMITTING,WHICHEVER OCCURES FIRST. ONCE
A BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN [SSUED BASED ON THESE PLANS,
THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT IS NOT AUTHORIZED TO REISSUE OR
TRANSFER BUILDING PERMITS WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN
CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
6. CONSTRUCTION BASED ON THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS TOBE
DONE AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS WITHOUT DEVIATION,CHANGE
OR OMISSION WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER. iIF ADDITIONAL DETAIL INFORMATION, OR EXPLANATION
IS NEEDED, TT IS TO BE OBTAINED FROM THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER,

THE $TRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ADDITIONAL

PARTS OF THESE PLANS INCLUDING PROVISIONS AS STATED IN ITEM 4.

7. IT1S IMPORTANT TO UNDERSTAND THAT

STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE BUILDING CODE ARE
COMPLICATED AND THESE PLANS ARE INTENDED TO BE USED BY
AN EXPERIENCED BUILDING CONTRACTOR, PROPERTY OWNERS
OBTAINING OWNER-BUILDER PERMITS ARE FROCEEDING AT
THEIR OGWN RISK. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER I8 NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS BY PROPERTY
OWNERS OR THEIR AGENTS AS A RESULT OF ANY
MISUNDERSTANDING OF THE PLANS THE OTHERWISE WOULD

BE UNDERSTOOD BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR.

8. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
CONSTRUCTION MEANS , METHODS, AND SCHEDULE.

9, THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND ANY RELEVANT DESIGN
DOCUMENTS PROGUCED UNDER THE DIRECT CHARGE OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINRFR AND MAY NOR BE USED BY ANY PERSON
OTHER THAN THE CONTRACTED CLIENT AND FOR ANY PURPOSE
OTHER THAN THAN THAT STATED IN 1TEM 5 ABOVE WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
MOREOVER, NO OTHER ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT IS TO BE
DESIGNATED A DELEGATED ENGINEER FOR ANY PURPOSE
RELATED TO THESE STRUCTURAL PLANS OR CONSTRUCTION
BASED ON THESE PLANS PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OR OCCUPANCY WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

DESIGN CRITERIA

16, LOAD COMBINATIONS : THIS DESIGN IS BASED ON AN
* ALLOWABLE -STRESS " FORMULATION RELYING ON THE LOAD
COMBINATIONS DEFINED IN FBC 2017 SECTION 1605.3.1 OR
SECTION 1605.3.2 WHERE OMEGA EQUALS 1.3
11. FOUNDATION LOADS: SER NOTES ON " SITE CONDITIONS,
SOILS, AND FOUNDATIONS™
12. FLOOR LIVE LOADS:

RESIDENTIAL ONE AND TWO STORY FAMILY DWELLINGS:
ALL LIVE LOADS PER TABLE R301.5
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE : L0 PSF
UNTNHABITABLE ATTICS WITH STORAGE ; 20 PSI
HABITABLE ATTICS AND SLEEPING AREAS: 33 PSF
BALCONIES: 60 PSF
DECKS: 40 PSF
ALL OTHER ROOMS 40 PSF
GUARDRAILS /HANDRAILS ;200PSF CONCENTRATED LOAD
APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION.

13, INFORMATION CONTAINED ON A PLAN SHEET

WHERE HIS SIGNATURE AND SEAL APPEAR, THAT DOES

NOT PERTAIN TO THE RELEVANT STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS

AS STATED IN ITEM 4, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE
BUILDING OCCUPANCY , THE ARCHETECTURAL DESIGN, IT'S
FEATURES, FINISHES (L.E . DECORATIVE STUCCO, SIDING,
RGOFING,SOFFITS FLASHING, PAINTING, ETC } AND THEIR
INSTALLATION, DIMENSIONS, AND ANY DESIGN OF FIRE
PROTECTION, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND MECHANICAL
COMPONENTS QR SYSTEMS.

THE ARCHITECTURAL INFORMATION , INCLUDING DIMENSIONS
SHOWN IN THESE PLANS AND PROVED]:D TO THE ENGINEER.

17. N/A

SITE CONDITIONS

18. SITE PLAN AND TOPOGRAPHY

A.THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEFR IS NOT A SUVEYOR AND IS

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SITE PLAN,ESTABLISHING REQUIRED
SET-BACKS, AND LOCATING THE BUILDING ON THE PROPERTY,

B. THR STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 1§ NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
GRADING OF THE SITE OR ITS COMPLIANCE WITH ANY DRAINAGE
PLAN WHETHER INDIVIDUAL OR AS A PART OF A MASTER
DRARNAGE PLAN,

C. THE FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON THESE PRESUMED
CONDITIONS INCLUDING THAT DIFFERENTIAL SETTLING DOES
NOT EXCRED THE SAFE LIMITS OF THE FOUNDATION DESIGN

( INCLUDJNG STEMWALLS AND MASONRY ABOVE GRADE WALLS)
AS STATED IN ITEM 19 BELOW,

D. IT 15 IMPORTANT TO KNOW THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGH
BASED ON A PRESUMED ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY
OF 2,000 PSF RELIES ON LESS THAN L/500 (E.G.,0.25 INCHES OVER
10 FEET ) OF DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT. CRACKS TN MASONRY
WALLS SHOULD BE EXPECTED WHERE DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT
EXCEEDS L/150.THIS STATEMENT SHOULD BE TAKEN AS A
CAUTIONARY NOTE FOR PROCEEDING WITHOUT A SGILS ANALYSIS
AND FOUNDATION RECOMMENDATION BY A GEOTECHNICAL
ENGINEER FOR THE SITE.

E. COPIES OF ANY AND ALL REQUIRED COMPACTION TESTS ARE
TO BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR THEIR
RECORDS.

STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS

19. FOUNDATION, FOOTING AND GROUND FLOOR SEAB

A. THE FOUNDATION AND FOOTINGS ARE TO BEAR A MINIMUM
ON 12 INCHES BELOW GRADE AND ARE TQ BE PLACED ON
UNDISTURBED $OIL OR FILL COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF
95% MODIFIED PROCTOR PURSUANT TQ ASTM D 1557 WITH
FILL LIFTS LESS THAN 2%

COMMERCIAL

ALL LIVE LOADS PER FBC 2017 TABLE 1607.1

14. ROOF LIVE LOADS :

ALL ROOF / WOOD CONSTRUCTION TYPES ARE 30 PSF.

15. BEAD LOADS :

FLOOR WOOD FRAME : 35 PSF FOR TILEMARBLE FLOOR
COVERING, 15 PSF FOR ALL OTHERS.

ROOF WOOD FRAME : 25 PSF FOR SHINGLES, 35 PSF FOR TiLE
16. WIND LOADS:

A. WIND LOADS ARE BASED ON THE SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS
AND DEFINITIONS OF FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE
2017 EDITION ASCE-7-10.

B. THE COMPONENT AND CLADDING WIND PRESSURES ARE
THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR STRENGTH AND IMPACT
PROTECTION NEEDED FOR SELECTING SATISFACTORY
COMPONENTS AND CLADDING, BY OTHERS, FOR THE STRUCTURE.

ENGINEERING BY OTHERS IS PRESUMED ACCURATE AND IS RELIED
UPON BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SOLEY FOR THE PURPOSE
OF ACHIEVING COMPLIANCE WiTH THE RELEVANT STRUCTURE

20, MIX DESIGNS FOR ALL CONCRETE USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF

SLAB - ON - GRADE FLOURS SHALL SPECIFY A MINIMUM DESIGN

STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI (20.7 MPa) AT 28 DAYS AND A DESIGN SLUMP

NOT TO EXCEED 4 INCHES{102 mm } . ON-SITE SLUMPS SHALL NOT

EXCEED 5 INCHES (127mm ) PROVIDE TOTAL WATER ADDED TO THE

MiX INCLUDING PLANT, TRANSIT AND SITE ADDED WATER DOES NOT

BXCEED THE FOLLOWING PARAMETERS :

1. FOR MIXES USING NATURAL SANDS: 275 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
{33 GALLONS- [25L)

2. FOR MIXES USING MANUFACTURED SANDS :292 POUNDS PER CUBIC
YARD (35 GALLONS -132L)

A.IN ADDITION, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT A CIVIL OR
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND IS NOT RESPONS{BLE FOR
DETERMINING THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITE FOR CONSTRUCTION,
INCLUDING ITS TOPOGRAPHY , DRAINAGE AND SUB-SURFACE
CONDITIONS { INCLUDING WATER TABLE DEPTH ) AND FOR
INTERPRETING GEOTECHNICAL DATA CONCERNING THE SITE.

B. IF SOIL CONDITIONS AT THE SITE APPEAR QUESTIONABLE

AS DETERMINED BY THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-
BUILDER , A SOILS ANALYSIS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER THAT WILL GIVE SPECIFIC
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR A FOUNDATION TYPE. IF THE BUILDING
CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER DO NOT MAKE THAT
DETERMINATION AND A SOILS ANALYSIS [8 NOT PERFORMED,

THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL PROCEED WITH THE DESIGN
BASED ON THE PRESUMPTIONS ALLOWED BY THE FBC 2017, SEC, 1804.
C. THE DETERMINATIONS OF THE SUITABILITY OF THE SI1E FOR
CONSTRUCTION ( INCLUDING TOPOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION )

AND THE SOIL CONDITIONS SHALL HAVE BEEN COMPLETED AND
ANY RECOMMENDATIONS RESULTING FROM THAT ANALYSIS SHALL
HAVE BEEN PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO
THE SIGNING AND SEALING OF THE STRUCTURAL PLANS.

D. IN THE ABSENCE OF GEOTECHNICAL INFORMATION , THE SITE

IS PRESUMED TO HAVE AN ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY
OF 2000 PSF AND THE TOPOGRAPHY AS IT RELATES TO THE
STRUCTURE {S PRESUMED TO BE THAT SHOWN [N THE PLANS,

B. THE STZE AND REQUIRED REINFORCEMENT FOR THE FOOTINGS
ARE SHOWN ON THE FOUNDATION PLAN.

THE GROUND FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE PLACED OVER A 6 MIL.
POLYETHYTL.ENE MOISTURE RETARDER.

I THE TRUSS SYSTEM DESIGN PROVIDED IN THS PLAN IS FOR
THE USE OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN DEVELOPING THE
ACTUAL ROOF TRUSS SYSTEM DESIGN. IT IS NOT TO BE USED
FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE AS IT IS SUBJECT TO ENGINEERING
AND MAY BE DIFFERENT FROM THE FINAL DESIGN.

11 MANUFACTURED FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY

A LICENSED TRUSS COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEFR
ACTING AS A DELEGATED ENGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A
TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS PURPOSE. THE SELECTION OF
THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS HEREBY SUBORDINATED TO THE
BUILDING CONTRACTOR.

111, THE MANUFACTURED TRUSS DESIGN SHAL
SPECIFYING THE TRUSS TO TRUSS ANDITRUSST L@ﬁ%
CONNECTIONS ON EITHER THE INDIVIDDAL TRL

APPLICABLE . A SPECIFIC HANGERMUIST BE: squ l?
IDENTIFIED ON THE SIGNED AND SEAL& &13) frdl
FOR EACH LOCATION THAT A HANGER'IS én N T}IE

TRUSS SYSTEM. Caside any of i
1V. THE TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE DELEGATED
ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO

THE " TRUSS TO UNDERLYING STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS.

THIS PLAN MUST BE PROVIDED TC THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION ON THE UNDBRLYING STRUCTURE AS
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE
STRUCTURAL CHANGES BASED UPON THE FINAL FLOOR TRUSS
SYSTEM.

F. CONVENTIONAL FRAMED JOISTS WITH A MINIMUM 6 INCH
OVERLAP OF JOTNTS.

G. TERMITE TREATMENT OF THE SITE SHALL BE SPECIFIED BY
THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILBER.

H. SHRINKAGE CONTROL OF THE FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE
ACCOMPLISHED BY 6 INCH BY 6 INCH . W 1.4 BY 1.4 WELDED
WIRE FABRIC AS SPECIFIED BY FBC 2017 SECTION 1910.2
EXCEPTION 2 OR FIBERMESH ADMIXTURE AS SPECIFIED BY
FBC 2017, SECTION 1910.2 EXCEPTION 1. THE WELDED WIRE
FABRIC SHALL BE PLACED BETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND UPPER
173 DEPTH OF THE SLAB AND HELD IN POSITION BY APPROPIATE
SUPPORTS SPACED NOT GREATER THAN 3 FEET APART.

1. CONTRACTION JOINTS ARY TO BE PROVIDED FOR THE
PURPOSE OF CONTROLLING SHRINKAGE.ONE INCH DEEP CUTS
(FOR A FOUR INCH THICK SLAR OR 25 PERCENT OF THE SLAB
THICKNESS OTHERWISE) ARE TO BE PROYVIDED ACROSS THE
WIDTH AND LENGTH OF ANY FLOOR SLAB AT A DISTANCE OF
NOT TO EXCEED 30 TIMES THE SLAB THICKNESS. FOR EXAMPLE
A FOUR INCH THICK SLAB , CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL NOT
EXCEED 16 FEET ON CENTER EACH WAY THE CONTRACTION
JOINTS ARE OFTIONAL FOR ONE AND TWO STORY FAMILY
RESIDENTIAL WHEN WELDED WIRE FABRIC OR FIBERMESH
ARE USED IN THE FLOOR SLAB,

|
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2. WALLS : ICRL-RA ;ES
21. FLOORS A. MASONRY 2. NON LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE Znf4 Buz %
A. MANUFACTURED FLOOR TRUSS FRAMING PLAN I. CONCRETE MASONRY UNTTS {CMU) SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM BOTTOM PLATE (PRESSURE TREATED AGAINST MASONRY M & fzd 2ESE
CONTAINED HEREIN IS FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 1900 PSI, AND CONCRETE ) AND A SINGLE TOP PLATE. ke ar3s
ILLUSTRATING THE DESIGN INTENT AND FOR I WALL CMUSHALL BE 8 INCH X 16 INCHTN SIZE OR 8 INCH X 3. BASE PLATES SHALL BE FASTENED TO CONCRETE SLABS o |HZ3E SRS
PLANNING TO BE USED BY THE TRUSS COMPANY. 8 INCH X 8 INCH FOR EDGE FINISHES. WITH 174 INCH BY 3 1/2 INCH TAPCON SCREWS AT 12 ON 38a%
1. FLOOR JOISTS ARE SIZED BASED ON THE SOUTHERN 1L CMU SHALL BE PLACED IN A RUNNING BOND AND THERE CENTER. = 0 S
PINE COUNCIL SPAN TABLES FOR NO. 2 GRADE SHALL BE NO VERTICAL BUTT JOINTS EXCEPT AS SHOWN ON 4. DASE PLATES ON WOOD SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 164 L ~ )
DIMENSIONAL LUMBER, THE FLOOR PLAN FOR CONSTRUCTION JOINTS, COMMON NAILS AT 8 ON CENTER.
1i. FLOOR JOISTS FOR FXTERIOR DECKS SHALL BE 1V, REINFORCED FILLED CELLS AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL
PRESSURE TREATED. RE FILLED WITH " FINE" GRADE GROUT , HAVE A MINIMUM ¢ SHEATHING zpod
B. FOR ALL WOOD FLOORS: COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI AND § TO 11 INCH SLUMP L PLYWOOD SHEATHING. e
1. THE TRUSS TO WALL CONNECTIONS ARE IDENTIFIED TO ENSURE CONSOLIDATION. 1. EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING COVERED BY AN ARCHITECTURAL wiEay
ON THE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN, V. BOND BEAMS SHALL BE POURED WITH GROUT MONOLITHICALLY FINISH SHALL BE MINIMUM 7716 INCH THICK (NOMINAL ) 4 PLY Za3 B w
H. A STRUCTURAL BAND JOIST IS TO BE PROVIDED ON WITH THE FILLED WALL CELLS-NO COLD JOINTS. PLYWOOD MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE. I¥zosg
THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER OF ALL BOTTOM BEARING V1. VERTICAL STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE CONTINUOUS 2. THE LONG SIDE OF THE SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED £gkzno
FLOOR TRUSSES AND JOISTS THE STRUCTURAL BAND BETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND BOTTOM 1/3 OF THE FOOTING HEIGHT PERPENDICULAR TO THE WALL STUDS. frper?
JOIST IS TO BE FASTENED TO EACH END OF A FLOOR AND END N THE TOF COURSE OF THE BOND BEAM WITH A STANDARD 1. FASTEN TO STUDS AND BLOCKING WITH 86 RING SHANK NAILS = E %3Egq
TRUSS OR JOIST WITH A SIMPSON L50 BRACKET USING 10 INCH 90 DBGREE BEND. AT 4 TNCHES ON CENTER ALL LOCATIONS. wH o :_]:._:1 Laos
SIMPSON SHORT 104 COMMON NAILS. VIi. HORIZONTAL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE CONTINUOUS,INCLUDING 4 TN ADDITION TO THE REGULAR FASTENING,A SECOND ROW SHALL = |LEE<5Pa
HI. FLOOR TRUSSES OR JOISTS BEARING ON WOOD WALLS AROUND CORNERS. BE INSTALLED AT THE DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND TG THE LOWEST < 88582
ARE TO BE SET WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE 104 COMMON VIl REINFORCING STEEL SPLICES SHALL CONSIST OF WIRE LAPS NO LESS HORIZONTAL WOOD MEMBER ON AN EXTERIOR WALL. o lEzasiE
NAILS,(TOE NAILED) TO THE TOP PLATE OF THE WALL. THAN 40 TIMES THE STEEL BAR DIAMETER (LE. 25 INCHES FOR #5 REBAR, (LE. SILL PLATE , BAND JOIST} . [Es33al
1V. A MOISTURE BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED BETWEEN ANY 15 INCHES FOR #3 REBAR, AND 52 INCHES FOR #7 REBAR ) 5. ‘FOR PLYWODD SHEATHIRG COVERED WITH A CEMENTITIOUS o |EESSES
UNTREATED WOOD TRUSSES OR JOISTS AND CONCRETE B. WOOD FAME WALLS ; FINISH ALL BUTT JOINTS NOT ON WALL STUDS SHALL BE 4 g u E £z ‘flé
OR ANY MASONRY. I. WALL STUD SIZES ARE SHOWMN IN THE TYPICAL WALL SECTION. BLOCKED WITH 2 X BLOCKING , TOE, NAILED AT EACH END TO U
V. LEDGERS! NAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WOUD §TUDS 1I. LOAD BEARING. THE WALL STUDS WITH 3.8 COMMON NAILS. /
OR BAND JOISTS (NOT SHEATHING ) WITH A MINIMUM 2 373" X ]. WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND Il PARTICLE BOARD
5 172" LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS AT EACH STUD INTERSECTION FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES PER THE TOP PLATE SPLICE 1. PARTICLE BOARD IS NOT TO BE USED WITHOUT THE EXFRESS, fecd w
AT 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND SHALL CONSIST OF PRESSURE DETAIL. ALL LOAD BEARING STUDS TO BB SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2 WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND THE . Q
‘FREATED LUMBER 2 PLY | 1/2" THICK BY A HEIGHT SHOWN IN GRADE OR BETTER. PROTERTY OWNER. Pasco Goulity Fioida < g
THE PLANS. FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE 2. LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE BOTTGOM PLATE 1. ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES O O Pl NG E - &
FASTENERS SHALL BE 5/8" X 5 112" SIMI'SON TITEN HEAD (PRESSURE TREATED ) IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE. L. ARCHITECTURAL WALL FINISHES , SUGHAY BTES Jelaintmod &/ o= - @
CONCRETE BOLTS. SEE THE TOP PLATE SPICE DETAIL FOR TOP PLATE NAILING AND COATING , SIDING OR PAINT ARE MENTIO ED HERB bN‘DY\FOR]' o3 ]IH YT w E
Vi. FLOOR BEAMS SPLICING REQUIREMENTS. THE PURPOSE OF UNDERSTANDING T N f "%‘?\? ALLATION AND E
1, BEAMS SUPPORTING FLOOR TRUSSES AND JOISTS ARETO 3. THE WOOD STUDS SHALL HAVE A SIMPSON SP2 AT THE TOP PLATE AND A ASSOCIATED DETAILS ARE NOT Tﬁ%ﬂ& iHoR TV GFTHE, . 5
BE ATTACHED AS SPECIFIED IN THE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN. PROPERLY S1ZED $PH FOR THE BOTTOM PLATE {LE. 4" STUD WALL = SPH4, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. grant aulnodty (G T
2. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT JOINTS 6" STUD WALL = SPH6 ) L aeide G oL = Eo
BETWEEN THE BEARING FOINTS OF ANY PLY OF A 4. 3STUD PACK SHALL BE INSTALLFD DIRECTLY BENEATH BEARING POINTS 23, COLUMNS wE
MULTIPLE BEAM. THE PLIES ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS OF ALL GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING A GRAVITY LOAD OF U TO 3,000 LBS. o CONCRETE / MASONRY COLUMNS ol o
BETWEEN BEARING PORNTS. 5. STBEE TUBE COLUMNS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE WALL DIRECTLY BENEATH 1 NMASONRY COLUMNS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF PILASTER CONCRETE = B
3. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED WOOD GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING GRAVITY LOADS GREATER THAN 3000 LES. BLOCK OR FORMED AND POURED, WALL BLOCK SHALL NOT BE USED 2 o
(LE. GLULAM , MICROLAM ) ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL 6. BASE PLATES SHALL BE FASTENED TO MONOLITHIC FOOTINGS WITH FOR MASORRY COLUMNS, R F;
PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURERS 5/8* X 8 INCH ANCHOR BOLTS OR SIMPSON TITEN HE. CONCRETE BOLTS 1. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE 60 AND HELD IN PLACE BY
SPECIFICATIONS. OF THE SAME SIZE AT 24 INCHES ON CENTER. ALL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE STIRUPS SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER VERTICALLY.
4, MULTIPLE REAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER ARE MADE WITH 3 INCH SQUARE BY 1/8 INCH THICK WASHERS 1L PILASTER BLOCK COLUMNS SHALL BE FIELED WITH A FINE GROUT
TO HAVE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS FOLLOWS: 7. BASE PLATES BEARING ON WOOD SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 16d COMMON HAVING A MINIMUM OF COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSi W
A. FOR TWO PLY BEAMS- ONE ROW OF 104 GALVANIZED COMMON NAHLS AT 8" 0.C. THROUGH ANY FLOOR SHEATHING AND TO UNDERLYING IV. FORMED AND POURED COLUMNS SHALL CONSIST OF A MINIMUM f
NAILS AT 67 0.C. ONEACH SIDE OF THE BEAM LUMBER (NOT SHEATHING ONLY ) AND USE BLOCKING AS NEEDED TO OF 3,000 ST CONCRETE, OR IN AREAS OF HIGH CHLORIDES, SUCH =
B. FOR THREE PLY BEAMS- TWO ROWS OF 16d GALVANIZED MAINTAIN NAILING SPACING REQUIREMENTS. A5 NEAR THE COAST OR BODIES OF SALT WATER , THE MINTMUM bt | 2
COMMON NAILS SPACED AT 6" O.C. (TOP AND BOTTOM) THRU 8. FOR EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS,EACH STUD ABOVE THE BASE PLATE SHALL BE 5,000 PS1 o
EACH SIDE OF BEAM, SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE UNDERLYING BAND JOIST OR BEAM WITH A V. ALL MASONRY COLUMNS SHALL BEGIN AT THE FOUNDATION OR AT Ol< =
C. FOR FOUR PLY BEAMS OR LARGER-TWO ROWS OF 1/2" DIAMETER SIMPSON LSTA18 STRAP.FOR THIS SITUATION THE SIMPSON SPH BRACKET A MONOLLTHIC FODTING IN NO CASE SHALL THERE BE A BREAK OR a8
CARRIAGE BOLTS OR ALL THREAD ROD WITH NUTS AND WASHERS TO THE BASE PLAN MAY BE OMITTRD. A COLD JOINT IN THE GROUT OF A COLUMN EXCEPT AT 1 FOOT FROM Z =
SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER, 2 INCHES FROM THE TGP AND 4. FOR INTERIOR 1.OAD BEARING WALLS, 1/2 INCH ALL THREAD ROD SHALL BE THE TOP IN PREPARATION FOR INSTALLATION OF A CONCRETE LINTEL. % 4]
BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM. INSTALLED AT 32" 0.C. FROM THE BASE PLATE THROUGH THE SHEATHING VL METAL CONNECTORS AT THE TOP OF TIE COLUMN FOR HOLDING m 515
D. FLOOR SHEATHING : AND TOP PLATE OF UNDERLYING SUPPORTING WALL. ALL CONNECTIONS WOOD BRAMS OR GIRDERS SHATL BE INSTALE ET» WITH THE MINIMUM =1
1. ALL FLOOR SHEATHING 15 TO BE 34" TONGUE AND SHALL INCLUDE A STANDARD 3 INCH SQUARE WASHER, EMBEDMENT. OF THE ASSOCIATED FASTENERS FOR THE CONNECTOR =
GROOVE PLYWOOD RATED FOR FLOOR SHEATHING 10. HEADER BEAMS SHALL BE SIZED ACCORDING TO THE ENCLOSED HEADER AS SHOWHN ON THE PLANS, =
APPLICATION, SCIEDULE AND FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF TWO SIMPSON LSTA36 B \VOOD COLUMNS : 7 N
I FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE FLOOR STRAPS OVER EACH END TO THE JACK STUDS BELOW. IN ADDITION, THE I ALL LOAD BEARING WOOD COLUMNS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF #2 -
TRUSSES /FOISTS WITH [0d RING SHANK NAILS AT 6" ON HEADER REAMS SHALL BE FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF 3-104 COMMON GRADE PRESSURE TREATED WOOD., SR
CENTER WITH CONSTRUCTION GRADE ADHESIVE. NAILS { TOE NAILED ON EACH FACE SIDE AT EACH END TO THE ABUTTING |1 DIMENSIONAL WOOD COLUMNS OF 4 INCHES BY 4 INCHES IN CROSS (.D o L8
11 FLOOR SHEATHING SPECIFIED FOR SEALED EXTERIOR FULL LENGTH STUDS, SECTION SHALL ONLY BE USED FOR SUPPORTING OPEN WOOD DECKS 7, 9%
DECKS AND ITS INSTALLATION SHALL BE THE SAME AS T NON LOAD BEARING WALLS: WHERE THE FLOOR HEIGHT ABOVE THE FLOOR BELOW IS 8 FEET OR LESS. = oas
THAT FOR INTERIOR AFPLICATION EXCEPT PRESSURE 1. WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED AT 16 TNCHES ON CENTER AND ALL OTHER DIMENSIONAL WOOD COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF =] W) 2}
TREATED AND THE FASTENERS TC BE GALVANIZED. FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE & INCHES BY 6 INCHES, L A
E. EXTERIOR DECK FLOORING: 10d COMMON NATLS. NAILS INSTALLED IN PRESSURE TREATED WOOI SHALL 1l METAL CONNECTORS AT THE BASE AND THE TOP OF WOOD COLUMNS [, vl 8 %

I. DECK FLOORING SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY SPECIFIBD ON BE GALVANIZED. SHALL BE OF THE TYPE THAT RESISTS LATERAL LOADS AS WELL AS UPLIFT 63 _
THE FLOOR FRAMING PLANS AND SHALL BE FASTENED 2. INCIDENTAL, NON STRUCTURAL FRAMING ITEMS SUCH AS KNEE WALLS, AND GRAVITY LOADS. IN NO CASE SHALL FLAT STRAPS BE USED UNLESS m s
TO THE UNDERLYING FRESSURE TREATED JOISTS WITH 3- DROP CEILINGS , BUILT IN SHELVING , NICHES, ETC. MAY BE CONSTRUCTED WITH SPECIFICALLY SHOWN IN THE PLANS OR CROSS SECTION DETAILS. (x g g3
3 INCH DECK SCREWS AL EACH FLOORING JOIST INTERSECTION. 2 X 4'S AT 24" 0.C. AT THE DISCRETION OT THE BUILDER. oa] o 2 ; 2
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¢. COMPOSITE COLUMNS

1. A COMPOSITE COLUMN HERE IS DEFINED AS A HOLLOW COLUMN
CONSISTING OF ANY MATERIAL SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED BY ITS
MANUFACTURER TO BE LOAD BEARING. ANY OTHER TYPE OF
HOLLOW COLUMN IS CONSIDERED AN ARCHITECTURAL FINISH
INTENDED TO FIT OVER A STRUCTURAL COLUMN AND ITS USE AND
DETAILS OF INSTALLATION ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

. LOAD BEARING COMPOSITE COLUMNS ARE A MANUFACTURED PRODUCT
SUBJECT TO THE DESIGN AND LOAD BEARING CAPACITY AS DETERMINED
BY THE MANUFACTURER. A SHOP DRAWING OR A LETTER FOR THE
INSTALLATION OF THE COLUMN SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER TO SUPPLEMENT THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS AFTER THE SPECIFIC
COLUMN AND MANUFACTURER HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED.

ULIN ALL CASES , THE COLUMN MANUFACTURES INFORMATION SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE CONTRACTING CLIENT
OR HIS AGENT FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO JFS ACCEPTANCE FOR THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN. THE INFORMATION SHALL INCLUDE THE LATERAL AS WELL AS UPLIFT
AND GRAVITY LOAD BEARING CAPACITIES.

D.. STEEL TUBE COLUMNS:

. LOAD BEARING STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WALL
THICKNESS OF 14 INCH AND BE MADE OF STEFL WITH A DESIGN YIELD
STRENGTH OF 46 PSI UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN IN THR STRUCTURAL DESIGN

I THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION SCHEMI SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN WHERE THE STEEL TUBE COLUMN IS TO BE INSTALLED.

E. ALUMINUM COLUMNS:
1. LOAD BRARING ALUMINUN COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WALL THICKNESS
OF 14 INCH.

TT. ALL FASTENERS AND CONNECTORS FOR ALUMINUM COLUMNS SHALL BE
STAINLESS STEEL OR MONEL TG AVOID CORROSION DUE TO DISSIMILAR
METALS BEING IN CONTACT.

11, THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL

DESIGN WHERE THE ALUMINUM COLUMN 1S TO BE INSTALLED.

24, ROOF

A. MANUFACTURED WCOD TRUSSES

 THE MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSS FRAMING PLAN CONTAINED HEREIN IS

FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF [ELUSTRATING THE DESIGN INTENT AND FOR

PLANNING TO BE USED BY THE TRUSS COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM

ENGINEER OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN DEVELOPING THE ACTUAL

SYSTEM DESIGN. IT IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR ANY QTHER FURPOSE

AS T IS SUBJECT TO ENGINEERING AND MAY BE DIFFERENT FROM THE FINAL

DESIGN.

MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A LICENSED TRUSS

COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER ACTING AS A DELEGATED

ENGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS

PURPGSE. THE SELECTION OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS HEREBY

SUBORDINATED TO THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR.

THE TRUSS PLAN * SIGNED AND SEALED" BY THE DELEGATED ENGINEER SHALL

BE PROVIDED TO AND PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE

AS THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE STRUCTURAL

CHANGES BASED ON THE FINAL FLOOR TRUSS SYSTEM.

VI. THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE ALL LATERAL BRACING
REQUIREMENTS TO THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR. IF NOT, THE BUILDING
CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR GUIDANCE.

V. IN ADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS LAYOUT OF THE
GRIGINAL PLANS, EACH TRUSS IS TO BE SET GN W0OD FRAME BEARING WALLS
GR STLL PLATES WITH 10d COMMON NAILS (TOE-NATLED )

VI A MOISTURE BARRIER IS TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN UNTREATED W0OD AND
CONCRETE / MASONRY

232 CONVENTIONAL FRAME

1IN ADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS LAY'OUT OF
THE ORIGINAL PLANS, EACH RAFTER 1S TO BE SET ON WOOD FRAME BEARING
WALLS OR SILL PLATES WITH 3- 104 COMMON NAILS ( TOE-NAILED }

I ANY WOOD COMING IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE 1§ TO BE
PRESSURE TREATED OR A MOISTURE BARRIER IS TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN
UNTREATED WOOD AND CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

IL

IIL

iil. COLLAR TIES ARE TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN RAFTERS AT
2/3 OF THE RIDGE HEIGHT FROM WHERE THE RAFTERS BEAR
ON WALLS. THE COLLAR TIES ARE TO BE FASTENED WITH A
MINIMUM OF 4-16d 16 COMMON NAILS (CLINCHED) AT EACH
LAP JOINT. EACH RAFTER {8 TO BE ATTACHED TO THE RIDGE
BEAM WITH A LIGHT ANGLE HANGER AS SHOWN IN THE

FRAMING PLAN, IN ADDITION, A FLAT METAL STRAP SHALL BE
INSTALLED ACROSS THE RIDGE BEAM TO TWO OPPOSING
RAFTER. TO BE REVIEWED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR
COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN
AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO THE " TRUSS TO THE UNDERLYING
STRUCTURE"® CONNECTIONS.

IV. AS PART OF THE REVIEW, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WiLL
DETERMINE WHETHER THE TRUSS TO WALL / BEAM METAL
CONNECTORS SHOWN [N THE ORIGINAL PLANS ARE ACCEPTABLE
OR WHETHER THEY NEED TO BE CHANGED OR SUPPLEMENTED
TO ACCOMMODATE THE LOADS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS COMPONENT
SHEETS.

V. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER [S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING
THE DIMENSIONAL , ARCHITECTURAL, OR FORM ASPECTS OF THE
OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURERS PLAN WITH THE GRGINAL PLANS.

VI. THE MINIMUM TIVE LOADS FOR THE ROOF TRUSS DESIGN IS TO BE
ON FBC 2017 SECTION 1607 FOR ROOF TYPE AND ROOFING MATERIAL.

VII. THE DEAD LOADS ARE LASTED IN ITEM 16 ABOVE.

VIIE ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TO GIRDER CONNECTORS ARE TQ
BE SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER, INCLUDING
CONNECTORS FOR TRUSS TO MANUFACTURED BEAM (1.E. GLUELAM,
OR MICROLAM ) SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER. A

SPECIFIC HANGER MUST BE SELECTED AND IDENTIFIED ON THE
SIGNED AND SEALED COMPONENT SHEETS FOR EACH LOCATION,
A HANGER IS REQUIRED IN THE TRUSS SYSTEM.

IX. THE TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE DELEGATED
ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF THE ORGINALPLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO THE
"TRUSS TO UNDERLYING STRUCTURE® CONNECTIONS. THIS PLAN

MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

X. ARIDGE BEAM TERMINATING AT A GABLE END SHALL BE SUPIORTED
BY A MINTMUM 3 STUD PACK COLUMN BEARING ON THE UNDERLYING
WALL OR BEAM.

X1 TREATED LUMBER-DGUBLE 1 1/2 INCH BY A HEIGHT SHOWN ON THE
PLANS. FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE FASTENERS SHALL
BE 5/8 INCH BY 5 /2 INCH SDMPSON TITEN HD CONCRETE BOLTS.

X1i. SLEEPERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO UNDERLYING ROOF TRUSSES

OR RAFTERS ( NOT SHEATHING ) WETH A MINIMUM OF 2-3/8 INCH BY
3 1/2 INCH LAG BOLTS AND WASHERS AT EACH TRUSS OR RAFTER
INTERSECTION AND NO GREATER THAN 24 INCHES ON CENTER
AND SHALL CONSIST OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER 1 1/2 INCH THICK
BY A WIDTH SHOWN IN THE PLANS.

XTiL. USE 2 INCH BY 4 INCH BLOCKING ATTACHED BETWEEN UNDERLYING
STUDS, TRUSSES OR RAFTERS WITH A MINIMUM OF 3-16d NAILS
AT EACH IN ORDER TO SATISFY THE ON CENTER SPACING FOR THE
LEDGERS OR SLEEPERS.

BEAMS:
X{V BEAMS SUPPORTING ROOF TRUSSES OR RAFTERS ARE TO BE ATTACHED
AS SPECIFIED IN THE ROOF FRAMING PLANS.

24, UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT JOINTS BETWEEN
THE BEARING POINTS OF ANY PLY OF A MULTIPLE BEAM. THE PLIES
ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS BETWEEN BEARING POINTS.

A. LEDGERS/ SLEEPERS

1. LEDGERS/NAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WOOD STUDS (NOT SIEEATHING)
WITH A MINIMUM OF 2- 3/8 INCH BY § 1/2 INCH LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS
AT EACH $TUD INTERSECTION AND NO GREATER THAN 16 INCHES ON CENTER
AND SHALL CONSIST ON PRESSURE TREATED WOOD.

1. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED WOOD (LE. GLUELAM,
MICROLAM )} ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS
REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

IIk. MUGLTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER
ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED
AS FOLLOWS:

I. FOR TWO PLY BEAMS - ONE ROW OF 10d GALVANIZED COMMON
NAILS AT 6 INCHES ON CENTER ON EACH SIDE OF BEAM.

[, FOR THREE PLY BEAMS- TWO ROWS OF 16d GALVANIZED
COMMON NAILS AT 6" ON CENTER (TOP AND BOTTOM )

THRU EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM.

IILFOR FOUR PLY BEAMS AND LARGER- TWO ROWS OF 172 INCH
DIAMETER CARRIAGE BOLTS OR ALL THREAD RODS WITH NUTS
AND WASHERS SPACED AT 12* ON CENTER 2 INCHES FROM THE
TOP AND BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM.

B. SHEATHING:

1. ROOF SHEATHING COVERED BY COMPOSITE ROOFING SHALL
BE A MINIMUM OF 15/32 INCH THICK (NOMINAL ) 0.5.B.
MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE.

1. ROOF SHEATHING COVERED BY TILE SHALL BE A MINIMUM

OF 5/8 INCH THICK (NOMINAL } MANUFACTURED WIiTH EXTERIOR
GLUE.

[IF. THE LONG SIDE OF THE SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED
PERPENDICULAR TO THE ROOF TRUSS SYSTEM.

V. FASTENING SHALL BE 8d RING SHANK NAILS AT 4 INCHES ON
CENTER AT BOUNDARY AND EDGES AND 6 INCHES ON CENTER
IN THE FIELD WITH A SETBACK OF 5'-0" FROM ALL EDGES.

V. METAL "H" CLIPS OR SOLID WOOD BLOCKING SHALL BE USED
AT ALL UNSUPPORTED BUTT JOINTS BETWEEN TRUSSES OR RAFTERS.

25. PRECAST CONCRETE LINTELS

A. PRECAST AND PRESTRESSED CONCRETE LINTELS SHALL BE

MANUFACTURED BY CASTCRETE AND INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURES

SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

B. THE SIZE OF THE LINTELS SHALL BE BASED ON THE SPAN AND LOAD.
REFER TO THE ATTACHED SCHEDULE UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN IN
THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR THE SPECIFIED LINTEL

C. LINTEL SCHEDULE UN.O. ON PLANS:

I. SPAN UP TC 3'- 8F8-08
H. SPAN UP TO3' TO < 6 - 8F8-OB
Iii. SPAN 6 TO > 14' - 8FI6- IBAT

D. THE MINIMUM SPECIFIED GROUT COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TO BE USED

FOR LINTELS IS 3,000 PSI.
E. THE REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE 60
26. FASTENERS / METAL CONNECTORS.

A. ALL FASTENERS AND METAL CONNECTORS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY

SIMPSON STRONG TIE ANTY INSTALLED PER THE MANUFACTURES
SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

B. THESE FASTENERS DO NOT INCLUDE TYPICAL NAILS AND SCREWS WHICH

MAY BE MANUFACTURED BY OTHERS.

C. FOLLOW ALL MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR

ALL FASTENERS, METAL CONNECTIONS , SCREWS , NAILS, ETC. THAT AR
iN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER.

27. DIMENSIONAL LUMBER :

A. ALL 1LOAD BRARING WALLS SHALL BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2 OR
BETTER GRADED AND STAMPED BY THE CERTIFYING AGENCY . IN
ADDITION, ALL WOOD SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED FOR EXTERIOR
USE WHERE EXPOSED TO MOISTURE, PLACED WITHIN 12 INCHES OF
SOIL OR IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

28. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING:

E

A. ALL SHEATHING USED FOR EXTERIOR APPLICATIONS SHALL BE EXTERIOR

GRADE AND ADA STAMPED AND VERIFYING 1TS RATING,
29, MASONRY:

A. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM WITH AMERICAN MASONRY

TNSTITUTE STANDARD 530
B. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMRRESSRVE
STRENGTH OF 1900 PSI Pastt oo nE
C. MORTAR SHALL BE OF TYPE M OR 5§ GRAY UR—W‘?F‘D FOR COVE
30. GROUT: REVIEVE o pge doctiy
A, ALL GROUT SHALL BE A FINETYPE H;ﬁm@[,& MI’N‘I}.{UM;_ (Q‘ng_ss'rvé-
STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN'OTHE] mfrﬁ' 6
A MANUFACTURER PURSUANT TOGROUT'USE }svgm.gxszgktsb 5
. REINFORCING STEEL : grantattte oy ot
A. ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM Qm\ﬁ@k'éﬁxc,!zgr GRADE 60
SHALL BE USED FOR GRADE BEAMS, ALL LINTEL TYPES (LE. PRECAST
AND FIELD PREFORMED ) COLUMNS UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN
IN THE STRUCTURAL PLANS.
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32. STRUCTURAL STEEL AND CONNECTION ACCESSORY MATERIAL:

A. 1-BEAMS FORMED STRUCTURAL STEEL , FLAT BAR OR PLATE
SHALL BE ASTM GRADE A36 UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE.

B. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF TWO
COATS OF PRIMER AND TWO COATS OF EPOXY AS A
CORROSION PREVENTIVE. THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR MAY
VARY FROM THIS SPECIFICATION WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IF IT CAN BE DEMONSTRATED ANOTHER
MEANS OF CORROSION CONTROL 1S EQUALLY EFFECTIVE.

C. ALL WELDING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE MADE WITH
E60/70 TYPRE ELECTRODES, THE DEPTH AND LENGTH FOR THE WELD

SHALI BE SPECIFIED IN THE STRUCTURAL DESEGN FOR THE
SPECIFIC CONNECTION,

33, VENTILATION:

A. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING

VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS OF CRAWL SPACES, FLOORS AND
ATTICS NOR THE MEANS AND METHODS FOR IMPLEMENTING THESE
REQUIREMENTS.

34. WATERPROOFING:

A. ANY RENDERING OF NOTES OF WATERPROOFING MEASURES FOR
BASEMENTS OR HALF BASFMENTS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS WHERE
A SPECIFIC CONSTRUCTION DETAIL IS NOT SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN IS AN ARCHITECTURAL ILLAUSTRATION ONLY AND IS NOT PART
OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

B. CRICKETS ARE ASSOCIATED WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES AND
ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

35, FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN :

A. FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHALL BE
INCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND SHALL BE BASED
ON UNDERWRITERS LARORATORY OR GYPSUM ASSOCIATION IMESIGN
FOR FIRE RATED FLOOR, WALL AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES,

36, FEOOD RESISTANT DESIGN:

A. FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS SHALL BE [INCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAL DEIGN AND
SHALL BE BASED ON THE REQUIREMENTS STATED TN TITLE 44 CFR
SECTIONS 59 AND 66, AND ON THOSE OF THE INDIVIDUAL COMMUNITY
RATING AGENCIES FOR THE GOVERNMENTAL JURISDICTION WHERE THE
CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE DONE.

B. HOWEVER, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
IDENTIFYING AND SHOWING ON THE PLANS THE FL.OOD ZONE CATEGORY,
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION, AND THE FLOOR AND STORY HEIGHTS OF THE
BUILDING TN RELATION TO THE BASE FLOOD FLEVATION. THIS INFORMATION
1$ CONSIDERED ARCHITECTURAL AND SITE RELATED AND SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE CONTRACTING CLIENT
OR RIS AGENT.

37. SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION :

I.  ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL COLUMNS.

A. ANY ALUMINUM STRUCTURES SHOWN N THESE PLANS SUCH AS PORCH
AND POOL ENCLOSURES OR GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS ARE FOR
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER.

B. WHERE THE ALUMINUM STRUCTURE ATTACHES TO THE MAIN STRUCTURE
OR [§ INCORPORATED IN THE MAIN STRUCTURE, SHOT DRAWINGS FOR
THESE STRUCTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
TO DETERMINE THRIR EFFECT ON THE MAIN STRUCTURE.

U. SWIMMING POOLS:

A. ANY SWIMMING POOL OR HOT TUBS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS ARE FOR
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN.

111, FENCES AND RETAINING WALLS:

A. ANY RENDERING OF FENCES , RETAINING WALLS OR EXTERIOR PLANTERS
WHERE A SPECIFIC STRUCTURAL DETAIL IS NOT SHOWN FOR THEIR
CONSTRUCTION ARE FOR ARCHITECTURAL JELUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE

NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

IV. DRIVEWAYS AND WALKWAYS:

A. ANY DRIVEWAYS OR WALKWAYS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS ARE FOR
ARCHITECTURAL JLLUSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY AND ARENOT PART OF THE

STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
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NOTE:
SEE SHEET 12 FOR GRAB BAR
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TOTAL NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL NOT BE

LESS THAN 1 TO 300 PROVIDED THAT AT LEAST 50 %

AND NOT MORE THAN 80 % IS PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS
LOCATED 1N THE UPPER PORTICN OF THE SPACE TOBE
VENTILATED PER SECT. R806.2

TOTAL AREA TO BE VENTILATED PER UNIT = 1783 S.F.
1783 / 300 = 5.94 SF. OR 856 SQUARE INCHES,

ROOF VENTS ARE RATED AT 36 SQUARE INCHES OF OPENING
PER LINEAL £T. 856 S.1./36 5.1. =23.77 LINEAL FEET REQUIRED.

INSTALLATION FOR THIS ROOF IS 24" OF ROOF VENTING
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NOTE:
INSTALL WEDGE ANCHORS WITHIN 12" OF TOP AND BTM PLATE
ANT) 247 0.C, BETWEEN END ANCHORS.

LOAD BEARING OR
EXTERIOR WAL
F~—2XSYP,DIA STUDS AT 16°O.C.
T || ~—2XsnD
S CME
f 1 X ETSTUR
% #3 VERT. IN FILLED CELL
3 L /‘
535" X 6 WEDGE )
ANCHOR AT 24" —— L3 X 5" WEDGE ANCHOR
O.C. WINUT | ——AT 2" 0.C. WiNUT &
AND 2' 5Q WASHER T SQWASHER
21X PT.PLATE
(1) SIMPSON ——, | 2XE
SPLTYP,

(3) ROWS 16d
NAILS AT 16" 0.C. 1

SPH4 OR CS16 W/(11)
10d NAILS EACH END
AT 167 0.C.

SIMPSON 5PH4

(2)C818 X 26 W/ {(11)
égg) %AILS QT — 10d NAILS EACHEND ,
C.(TYR.) ) EACH END OF HEADER
SINGLE 2 X 4 TRIMS \
STUD (TYP. )~ [HE {2) 2 X 12 HEADER W/
) N 112" FLITCH PLATE

SIMPSON SPH4

\(2} 2 X 4 STUDS {TYP.)

SIMPSON SPHA
EACH PLY (TYP.)

2 ROWS 3dNAILS AT §" 0.C.
DOUBLE 16d NAILS BACH
SIDE QF SPLICE

TOP PLATE SPLICE

2ROWS 10d NAILS AT 3" O.C.
OVER 24" SPLICE

LOWER SPLICE OVER ST¢
t0d EACH SIDE OF SPLICH

f

Pl GRADE @%/P.T. BOTTOM PLATE
~
. >
= 5 ot 5 ] ;oo s 4
WOOD STUD CONNECTION TYPICAL LOAD BEARING
TO MASONRY WALL HEADER DETAIL
PRECAST 'L" LINTEL W/ [-#5 CONT. N
LN G OINGS £ & DVIR. ONLY WHEN SPAN IS GREATER THAN #.4-
UNDER 647, (¥O-CONC. OR SFL REQD )
1;{. :[‘DOK / HURRICANE .;Lj\'cuons/_ﬁm -~ e :: B 1. X4 (F2SYF) TOP PLATES
—~ JE- S S S L! nomz%y Y7, BT BEAN TP FAESS ROTED OTHER JACK TABLE
f f 'i , 1 1 2131‘;;.5{3}2 7% 'fvr sTUlk AF 167 e 8 EROVIDE JACKS @ EACH END AS FOLIQWY
........ L [ Td HOd}d VARIES EIOL{‘? @fﬁ?iﬁﬁk 12) WHEN OFNGS AR, GREATER THEN 44"
l ! | REBARMIN.LAP 25 e 13} WHEN OPN'GS ARE GREATER THEN 647
(ACT530) {4) WHEN OPN'GS ARE GREATER THEN 847
I I I @ F F 8UT LESS THAN 1067
e 2 8.
’ mgl:;ﬂ: E— ’ I l ] R '»{\(:).At wock v [
R PT.BASE w_wm:J

[

CONC, Wil #5 DlA
REDAR MIN, LAP 254

r \{Lp\a 330
INDICATES FILEED
| CELL

FROM FTR. TO
BEAM WTTH | 45

|

R

i ‘/1/_5" tS‘n 16"

t TYP. DOWEL 25"W/

[t

16" HOOK
EXT, ABOVE SLAB

(ACT530)

LTYP, MONO. FT(r
Wi2#5 DIA. REBAR, 10° HOOX
CONT. MEN, LAP 25" (AC1L 3LE)
MIN. 12° BELOW GRADE

SEEFOINDATION PLAN

FOR LOCATIONS

[BLOCK WALL/REINFORCEMENT)

!TYPICALIST. INT. BEARING WALL U.N.O. [

URLIFT CAPACTTY FER 24" =

(WITH ROOF LOAD APPLIED)

NOSCALE

CONNECTOR LEGEND

SEMPION 572 W/ G- 108a 142

(4 ) SIMPSON LSTAZ W10

HIOFROM TRUSS TOTOP PLATE

SIMPSON 521 W/6-1od x 12

53" X 5" ANCIOR BOL.T W/ 2" WASHER

ORREEE

AT 25" 0L
SIMPSON LTT208 W/ 10-16d AND 5/8"
ROD HEAD MIN E'EK{EEDMEN
(ONLY APPLIES WHEN THERE IS

UPLIFT AND ROOF LOAD APPLIED}

DR AR RO o yer

VENT NOT TO EXCEED 2

-

HANSON BO

36"AFF

SEEFLR PLAN FOR
CFILING HEIGHTS

CENTER BETWEEN
STUDS
167 MIN. SPACING

F—PDRYER VENT

DRYERBOX
MODEL 425

TOP PLATE SPLICE DETAIL [TYPICAL LAUNDRY |
Pasco Counly Florida B
REVIFEWED FOR COLE COMPLIANCE
Approval of these docs mf:-u constilutes
authority to procaad with the wesrk bist does no
grant aulha rily o viodals, cam ol alter or
selaside any of s wohaical codes
ARAGE DOORS 6 FEET IN WIDTH
SHALL HAVE 135 VERT N EA. STDE. HORIZONTAL TRACK
DOORS GREATER THAN § FEET SHALL O & COUNTFERBALANCE
HAYE 243 VERT. EA_SIEJECF:ULS . - = |,
ARE TO RE FILLED WY/ 3000 FSICONCRETE FRECAST LINTEL ¥
/ ] NNCHioR Rl T USE 2 pia
i) fodi | o astiee,, W o
- e ': :._.,o ;_//‘rm'm'wum'x@n'oc
* | 7x6" FTWODD JaMB
>w<'
BARAGE AN F%&r’ﬂ 246" BT WD, JAMB
1)
%ﬁr'ﬁﬂ GARAGE BOOR

GARAGE DOOR CONNECTION DETAIL

ELK MODEL

A.E.C.S. 20054

CONST. DETAILS

-
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TC COMPLY WITH 145 MPH ULTIMATE
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BRILL & EFOXY r 172} ﬁ
AT TAREDVENT £
CELL TOBEJLLEY GROUTLD SIMESON SET HIG STRERGIH EPOSY IX] "q 8 E
! W ,l' X XXX XXX LY XXX XXX X XXX XX YT T m g; %\ -
\ . . . . : . s . . . . V . - . . X , . . - ) . m H L)
/ T l ] l r I T E I I / sp—— O RICANE CLIP Q E =i 3
o IR i I S ATEVERY ARTRRE S5 R o
/1 T T 17 YRl g AT @ cont C |85 2. & &
l I ’ | TOP PLATE E é)i =
[ T 11 = |66 E2.8.2
o E<8E2Q
1 —— o |22 2dzea
- BLOCKING =] -
{1 [T T 7J A 142 359853
(L TP 11 1 pxpsypsus—t =NEL KRk
;] ' [ / U © gd
B
/ i E I g I I] 55 THEN HD N
/i i I g @ 0L, Wiz u
) SQUARE WASHER f T
/ | | | g \ SP1 EA.STUD Gk Eg
d 8238
£ — - ey —— s Yords
/ . 2 NEESO P OO0
TWrgs
DAL & EFONY . —Eka =™
. ! ML EVZEDMENT & I;, g sS=y
EXISTING MASOMRY SIMTEON SET HIGHE STRENGTH EXONY 1T
EONTHBEAM b+ 3 EE 2 E u
= (18
g r o]
TYP. RETROFIT VERT. DOWEIL CONDITION T ESTRODS M 2 %%—Ega
(2]
ore S 8854
MISSING DOWELS; WHERE FOQTING DOWELS ARE PLACED INCORRECTLY O MISTARFSLY FLIMINATER, o nah g
REPLACE POWEL AT FROPER LOCATION W/GRADE 4045 BAR TRSTAIL N SLA W73 TN BEARING PARTITION w’ %ES oz
N o 1 \Edpss
Pasco County Florida Q
REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE AN 4
MISSING ANGHOR BOLTS AT BEARING WALL: Approval of these documents constifutes ]
N ADDITON 70T OERAL FACEAFT REGUIREATENTS: authority to procead wilh the work bul does not_2
1) 55" DIAMETFR ¥ §* FMRFIMENT STMPSON TITEN HI) ANCFIORS SPACED A MARTMUM OF 24° 0.C. grant authority o ‘-.inIC!IE?, cancel, alier or ¢
set aside any of thoe technical codes

INTERIOR REARING WALL:

N ADDITION TO THE GENERAL PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS:

£} 53" DIAMETER x 6* EMBEDMENT STMESON TITEN HD ANCHORS SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 24" 0.C0F
RESISTING UPEIFT EDADS OR 312" EMBEDMENT AT 45° O.C. [F RESISTING GRAYVITY LOADS

RESERVE AT HUNTERS RIDGE

BUILDING 41

2]
: £
H 113
i 2
u ) | STRAP BACH TRUSS T
= = | {SEE ROOF PLAN FOR TVPE) a
: ERAME OUT TO
BLOCK EDGE . . m s . . //
& % h . . . = B
. STUR ANCHURING:
& 1 F SFUD TO TOP PLATE: Design No. U905 f A
[l B S ] I N SIMPSON SPHY March 11, 2816
® ml' i 2 X 4 5PF @ 1670.C. TO 48" HIGH "earing Wall Rating — 2 HR. E
L .
l_ - /| 1/2* PLYWOOQD SHEATIING FIRE RESISTANCE RATING - 2 HOURS Henbaarling Wall Rating -~ 2 HR < i~
ol i ; - W/ B NAILS @ 4" O.C. ) ' (=) 8
IX4PT, ] This design was evaluated using a load design methed other than the Limh States Deslgn Method {e.g., Working Stress Reslgn L
|1 % SIMPSON SPHS Mathod). For jurisdictions employing the Umit Sta;es téaﬂgn I;e_xhod, such as Canada, a fead restriction factor shall be used — % \‘5
1 A 2 a9 Gulda oF F4
| '“'J 1 1 Buﬁr:x:\ftjdwm:; ; ) BXUV oF BXUYZ 3 e
FRERAR H iﬁcﬁg‘n‘s‘gﬁ%c * Indlcates such products shafl bear the UL or cUL Certification Mark for Jurlsdictions amploying the UL or cUL Certification {such ) § e '8 J
H—+ £2) MSTMIG e as Canada), respectively, J =
H H BACH STUD
b N l'\4 N B H s cmuwate e cnern et e morei s e s $rey S E [ A
BTN CAP AT PO B | ¢ PRI N )
fi f f 7 KNEEWALL by Tt 2 "C“”“D-"-O"{l' ! =l I€ A 48
B L. . S—— | fgre ;
{2) 14" LAMINATIONS ()2 =A"LAMINATIONS (3) x5 LAMINATIONS NTS. ;; 0 ) . - “ Sy o o 7-5{87 edh, @ 5 §.
W/(1l)ROW OF STAGGERED WL ROW OF STAGGERED W42) ROW OF STAGGTRET} k A . ’; { O !C::D S . = a
104 COMMON WIRE NAILS 10 COMMON WIRE NAILS 364 COMMON WIRE NAILS . lr' alguats LTt 1{‘. frooT e T K1y m ] 2 o
{D=0.148, L~3") OR EQUAL (=007, 1=~4 127) OR EQUAL {D=0.207, L=4 1727 OR EQUAL RS LIRS FAWRLESL S 0 8 AR SR S DN - & o
w0
NOTES: o i Z a E
1} ADJACENT NAILS ARE DRIVEN FROM OPPOSITE \®/ riprizental Section fry @2 So
SIDES OF THE COLUMN Q m G,
2) ALL NAILS PENETRATE AT LEAST 34 OF THE =D
THICKNFSS OF THE LAST LAMINATION W pus{ § [1] & 2
3) EACH 304 COMMON NAIL MAY BE REPLACED W2 . -
64 CONMON NATLS. (03T NTO PACH OUTSIDE FACE 1. Concrete Blacks® - Varlous designs, Classificstion D-2 {2 hr). b=t )} O & 25
OF BU.C, SAME NUMBER OF ROES, SAME SPACING : i .
4)FOR ATLY, PROVIDE 14* DA, )??IQ’LAGSCREW,SOR EQUAL See Concrete Bfocks category for list of eligble manufacturers, o Q m § % ‘E
SFACE AS SHOWN FOR 3-PL. ,
o TOR S P PROVIDS 1 DI X 7 LAG SCREWS OR EQUAL 2, tortar = Blocks Jald It fudl bed of morkar, nom, 3/8 In, thick, of 1k [¢ss than 2-1/4 and not more than 3-1/2 parts - y
(SPACT. AS SIOWN FOR 3-PLY) of dlean sharp sand to 1 part Portfand cement (proportioned by volume} and not more than S0 percent hiydrated Fmé
6) REFER TONDS SECTION 15.3 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (by cement volume). Vertlcal joints staggered. m f
3. Porttand Cement Stucce or Gy psum Plaster — Add 172 hr to chassification IF used. Where combustitde members Ena(
TYP. NAILING SCHEDULE FOR BUILT-UP COLUMNS are framed In well, pfaster er stucco must be applied on the face opposite framing to achleve a8 max. Classification of
1-1/2 br, Attached o conerele blocks {TEem 1), 7}
4. Loose Masonry Fll — [f ali cora spaces are filled with loose dry expanded slag, expanded day or shale (Rotary Kitn Z
Process), water repellant verinlaulite masoney fill Insulation, or silicone treated pedite toose il insulation add 2 hr te Q




740" MINIMUM FIRE
© RETARDENT TREATED
/ /wooo SHEATHING PER

MIN.CLASS -B
RATED SHINGLES\

SECT. 7066 EXCEPTION 4\

|

2-2X4P.T.
BEVEL TOPR,

SEE DETALL 7 o
180t (
n a)
T
I‘
N ~
WOQD o FORM AND POUR TOP
TRUSSE T, COURSE W/1#5
BOTTOM LEDGER : CONTINIOUS o
DBL. 2 X 12 P.T. W/ "T" BLOCKING T H8&
1/2* J-BOLTS @ 12" O.C. t - STRAP
W/ 3" SQ. PLATE WASHERS T
STAGGERED . 28
J- BOLTS TOP & BOTTOM =l
b CONTINIOUS
AND OPPOSITE SIDE OF WALL. s T BLOCKING
i
ITT.
TRIPLE QONC. FILLED K.0. BLOCK TIE BEAM— [Il - \
W/ 1-#5 [BAR CONT. MIN LAP 25" 3000 PSI CONCJl| |} 1/2" CHILING BD.
i
&)t
1/2" DRYWALL f 2 HOUR X
) ON 1 X 2 VERT. P.T. FURRING 2l FIRERATED C.M.U. WALL
AT 16" 0.C. W/ R-FOIL (R4.1) STl UL #9058 FIRE RESISTANCH
OVER FURRING STRIPS 21 IN~RATING - 2 HOURS
o
(1) #5 REBAR DOWNROD FOOTING &
TO LINTEL (FILLED CELL) LOCATION—1. :
AS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN .:; 3
MIN LAP 25", USE 3000 P.S.I. o o
.
i
)
IEl
}:l“_
T TYP. DOWEL MIN LAP
1X 4 P.T. BASE NAILER ¥l 25" TO VERT #5 REBAR
WOOD BASE I Jor
N 49.& .’: PO z; {ul 4):?' 2 ’ﬂ-» ',4" ‘f\'Li’dl:A <d': .‘:;';'1', ",3 'a "f's WY .cé.e
N
% a0
"2 # 5 REBARS
"ERMITE SPECIFICATIONS: 18
STALL "BORA-CARE" TERMITE PROTECTION SYSTEM
‘R MANUF'. SPECIFICATIONS FIREWALL DETAIL

L50 @ 48" O.C
EACH SIDE
CS16 STRAP
OVER 2 X'S

Pasco Countly Florida
REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANGE

SR

FERT]
uuuuuuuuuu

1/2" CEILING B
1 X4 P.T.NAILER

1/2" DRYWALL, 5d NAILS/

7" O.C. EDGES 12" O.C. FIELD

CURTAIN NAILER
1X6P.T. @WINDOWS
1 X8P.T.@S8.G.D

1X4PT.@ SIDES & BOTTOM

WINDOW STOOL

1X2VERT.P.T

FURRING AT 16" O.C.
R-FOIL -R-5.0

OVER FURRING STRIPS~_| :
I

1X 4 P.T. BASE NAILER
WOOD BASE

DIMENSIONAL COMPOSITE SHINGLES INSTALL
PER MFGR. RECOMMENDATIONS, OVER
PEEL & STICK MEMBRANE OVER

7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING W/ CLIPS
W/ 8d RINGSHANK @ 4" O.C. BOUNDRY AND

EDGES AND 6" O.C. IN THE FIELD WITH A SETBACK

OF 5' 0" FROM ALL EDGES.
SEE ROOF PLAN FOR STRAP TYPE

9'-4" TOP OF BLOCK

A ALUM. COVERED FASCIA

2 X 6 SUB-FASCIA

0" CONT. VENTED ALUM. SOFFIT

BAR CONT. MIN LAP 25" 3000 PSI CONC
PRECAST "U" LINTEL, W/ 1 # 5 ROD
IF OVER 6' 0" SPAN U.N.O,

_F[ #5 REBAR DOWNROD FOOTING

LINTEL (FILLED CELL& LOCATION
S SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN
MIN LAP 25", USE 3000 P.S.I.

ALUM FRAMED WINDOW W/ SCREEN

PRECAST FLUSH CONC SILL

" &X8X16 CONC. BLOCK

TEXTURED FINISH ON CONCRETE BLOCK
/REFER TO ELEV SHEET

00" F.F.

|
|
1

SEE FOUNDATION

12" MIN.| 6" IMIN.
3 5

PLAN FOR FTG. REQ.

TYPICAL WALL SECTION

Approval of these documeants conatitutes

authority to proceead with the work bot does not
grant authonty o violate, cancel, after or
sat aside any of the lechnical codes

CONC. FILLED K.O. BLOCK TIE BEAM W/ 1-#5 .

ELK MODEL

AE.C.S. 20054

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

|

NEW PORT RICHEY FL., 34656
727-842-6100
richallenpe@gmail.com

P.0. BOX 351

ALLEN ENGINEERING &
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEE,

P.E. #56920 C.A. #9542

N

| PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN
E || TO COMPLY WITH 145 MPH ULTIMATE
£ WIND LOADS AND IT IS IN COMPLIANCE]]
|| WiTH SECT. 301 OF THE 2017 FLORIDA [

i || RESIDENTYIAL BUILDING CODE

F| HEREEBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE

RESERVE AT HUNTERS RIDGE

PHASE TWO

BUILDING 41

§05-06-2020

DEEB FAMILY |{PLANDATE

HOMES, LTD.

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655

727-376-6831

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD.
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1# 5 REBARS CONT.\

Y

§" THICKENED SLAB (@

5 1/2* FOR 2 PANELS

7°FOR 3 PANELS
%' FOR 4 PANELS
g
i)
* s
% o
5 . L
1!_4! 4”

SLIDING GLASS DR. RECESS(@

1-# 5 REBAR YERT, CONT,
FILL CELLS W/ GROUT

1-# 5 REBAR W/ STD. 90 HOOK
EAF 25° W/ VERT. WALL REBAR.

4 X 4 INSPECTION PORT

AT EACH FILLED CELL?

GRADE\

%

S

(UL

2 #5 REBARS CONT.

4

TYPICAL

ONE STORY (A)

2"

12" THICKENED SLAB @

!“. S T \'-.--l
5
N

pe ™2 # 5 REBARS CONT.

INTERIOR BEARING FTG.(H)

2
Y

OUTSWING A
DOCR B
{
SET ALUM. 4
THRESHOLD
[N CAULK

pproval of theep
thprity 1o Procead with
ant authorigy

Pasco County o
. ~ B C 1
EVIEWED OR (:()Dyﬁ CL(:) o

_ W0 visiale, cance
set aside Gy of il et

:

16"

&
—

2# 5 REBARS CONT.

e |

EXTERIOR DOOR RECESS (B)

e
2. ‘. e\
8 5 \2#5REBARS

BEARING GARAGE STEP (1)

Sn
L 3

A BN ‘-.‘.
A

2# 5 REBARS

NON-BRG . GARAGE STEP (@

T

DRIVEWAY

N

o———~GARAGE
DOOR

SLA
&
g |
2

IIZ"EX}’ANSION'/ ST

JOINT

1 e [\z #5 REBARS CONT.

GARAGE DOOR RECESS (C)

MPLIANGE
documanig collstitute®
WG I dogg ot
o sa affer or

Ve lechnicad Codes

ELK MODEL

E.C.S. 20054

FOOTING DETAILS

|

richallenpe@gmnit.com

P.O.BOX 351
727-842-6100

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEE
2
NEW PORT RICHEY,FL. 34656

PE. #56920 C.A. %9

ALLEN ENGINEERING &
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N

TO COMPLY WITH 145 MPH ULTIMATE

EREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE
PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIG

|

BUILDING CODE

WIND LOADS AND IT IS IN COMPLIANCE,
WITH SECT, 301 OF THE 2017 FLORIDA
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RESERVE AT HUNTERS RIDGE
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DEEB FAMILY |[rLanvate Y BUILDING 41
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NEW PORT RICHEY, FL, 34655
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9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD.
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H TLED WALL )5CHE

3!_6"

SHOWER SIDE ELBV,

]
T
1
MEDICINE =
CABMNET
1

4!_5"

<
I TYP, M.C. LOCATION ’

TELPERED GLASS

o

TOP AY 74" AFF

ISHO\VER SIDE ENCL. ELEY, ]

ELK MODEL

;3"6"

OWER CERAMIC TRE
} CURTAR ROD / PER OWNERS
} |4 S SELECTION
'J__ l |‘ * L—[ T H
: |~ oPTIONAL A
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LI U Y OO £ TILED WALL NiCHE — :
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Pasco County Florida Fﬂ

TEMPERED GLASS
SHOWER ENCLOSURE —)

TOP AT 4" AFF

4!_0 n

REVIEWED FOR CONE COMPLIANCE 4
Approval of thase documaents constitutes
authority to procaad with the work but does not
arant authority io vialate, concel, alier or

i Gabiingl codes

RESERVE AT HUNTERS RIDGE

PHASE TWO

BHOWER ENCLOSURE

26" L

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34855

$400 RIVER CROSSING BLD.
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